the tax effect of the transaction is recognised for the Enlarged Group as part of the recognition of the
investment in AEG.

3. Forming part of the pro forma adjustments to the 31 December 2021 statement of financial position for
WAM Leaders is the issue of WAM Leaders Shares to AEG Shareholders in accordance with the terms of the
Scheme. It is expected that WAM Leaders would issue approximately 71,116,432 New WAM Leaders Shares
as part of the Scheme in this example. The value of the New WAM Leaders Shares has been determined
based on the WAM Leaders Share price as at 31 December 2021, being $1.4650 per WAM Leaders Share.

4. In recognising the acquisition of AEG in the Enlarged Group, the identifiable fair value of AEG, being the
AEG NTA as at 31 December 2021 is recognised in consideration for the issue of New WAM Leaders Shares
as part of the Scheme. The difference between the value of the New WAM Leaders Shares issued when
compared to the identifiable fair value of AEG is recognised through the statement of financial performance
and resulting equity reserves.

 WAM Leaders
Pro forma

Adjustments

Enlarged
Group Pro

Forma

Notes 31-Dec-21  31-Dec-21

 $ $ $

Total Current Assets  1,548,469,284 104,555,672 1,653,024,956

Non-Current Assets

Deferred tax assets  392,705 -  392,705

Total non-current assets  392,705 -  392,705

Total assets  1,548,861,989 104,555,672 1,653,417,661

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables  28,087,196 -  28,087,196

Current tax liabilities 2 24,294,453 111,030 24,405,483

Total current liabilities  52,381,649 111,030 52,492,679

Non-Current liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities  24,686,201 -  24,686,201

Total non-current liabilities  24,686,201 -  24,686,201

Total liabilities  77,067,850 111,030 77,178,880

Net assets  1,471,794,139 104,444,642 1,576,238,781

EQUITY

Issued capital 3 1,201,142,363 104,185,572 1,305,327,935

Profits reserve 4 336,165,640 259,070 336,424,710

Accumulated losses  (65,513,864) -  (65,513,864)

TOTAL EQUITY  1,471,794,139 104,444,642 1,576,238,781

92

7.5. SUMMARY OF INFORMATION

The Pro Forma Historical Financial Information is to be read in conjunction with the
accompanying notes to and forming part of the pro forma statement of financial position as set
out in this Section.

The Pro Forma Historical Financial Information is provided for illustrative purposes and is
prepared on the assumption that the Scheme had been implemented on 31 December 2021
and AEG becomes a wholly owned subsidiary of WAM Leaders, adjusted for transaction costs
relating to the Scheme.

The WAM Leaders Board has assessed the requirements of AASB 10 Consolidated Financial